	LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
	COUNTY ALIDIONA
	PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR
( /	PEGGV
	PEGON PEGON
<del></del>	Jacquelyn LED M.
By la	
	to redact each Social Security Number, unless required
	rm under penalty of perjury that I have taken reasonable $(5.0^{\circ})$
' Motapy /	Allande
Jacquelyn 100	(My Commission expires: 12-1320) County of Kall
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me by the Affiant this 32 day of Mark, 200 (year)
COUNTY OF LAKE	) DER'S
STATE OF INDIANA	
Knox, Indiana 4653	4.
2200 South 8 <mark>00 Eas</mark>	vit
Barbara Westfall	
Signature Darkur	Whalfall
7. Affiant's relationship to	the Lake County Recorder! the deceased was Wife
110 (II yes identity the d	
	ivorce proceedings: N/Athe property of ;
	death of said decedent; ates to a tenancy by the entireties, were the parties ever divorced?
	and to the best of Affiant's knowledge there is no Inheritence tax
	f both real and personal property, and insurance does not exceed
	xable estate of said deceased including, tenancies by entireties
	ll Deceased February 23, 2000, intestate, in Starke County, Indiana.
Barbara Westfall, Husband	
	nerly owned by Richard Westfall, Deceased February 23, 2000, and
	ffiant in the above premises as "owner" "heir of owner" etc.)
	Wife of Deceased, Richard L. Westfall, owner(s),
	dress given below Affiant's signature:
who being duly sworn on c	
	to me State of Indiana Driver License and/or pictured identification,
On this day of 1	
20	March 2007 before me personally appeared
	Key No. 49-0039-0007
	County, Indiana; Tax Unit 41
	Range 9 West of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> Principal Meridian, in Lake
COUNTY OF LAKE	Southeast quarter of Section 14, Township 36 North,
	) SS Legal: The North 75 feet of the East half of the
	2,007 0339987
STATE OF INDIANA	) RE: Richard L. Westfall, Deceased February 23,
	SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT FILED BUS DUMBER

STATE OF INDIANA	)	In Re: Richard L. Westfall, Deceased February 23, 2000
	)	SS: The North 75 feet of the East ½ of the Southeast
		Quarter Section 14, Township 36 North, Range 9 West
COUNTY OF LAKE	)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Principal Meridian, Lake County, Indiana
		Tax Unit 41 Key No. 49-0039-0007

## Affidavit For Transfer of Real Property

- 1. That the above named decedent died intestate on date.
- 2. That forty-five (45) days have elapsed since the death of decedent.
- 3. That no application or petition for the appointment of personal representation is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction, nor is any administration contemplated.
- 4. That the following named person is the legal heir of decedent: Barbara Westfall, wife
- 5. That the value of the decedent's estate does not exceed the sum of the allowance provided by IC 29-8:1 and reasonable funeral expenses.
- 6. That the decedent's assets is a parcel or real estate which was owned by the decedent, located at 2740 Colfax, Gary, Indiana 46406 described as following:

The North 75 feet of the following described tract: Part of the East half of the Southeast quarter of Section 14, Township 36 North, Range 9 West of the 2<sup>nd</sup> Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the East line of Section 14, Township 36 North, Range 9 West of the 2<sup>nd</sup> Principal Meridian which point is 518.1 feet North of the Southeast corner of said Section 14; thence North along the East line of Section 14, 468 feet; thence West 219.78 feet; more or less to the East line of Block 2, Garden Acres Subdivision; thence South 332.7 feet; thence South 58 degrees 20 minutes East 254.1 feet, more or less tot he place of beginning, in Lake Country, Indiana. Commonly known as: 2740 Colfax Street, Gary, Indiana 46406.

- 7. That the following list of persons, firms, or corporations are the only creditors of the estate and the amount set opposite each name is the sum due said creditor so far as the same is: NONE
- 8. That the individuals entitled to real estate as a result of the decedent's death is the heir at law provided under the laws of intestate.
- 9. That the gross value of estate of decedent, Richard L. Westfall as determined for purposes of Federal Estate Taxes was less than the value required for the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return. As consequence thereof, the decedent's estate was not subject to Federal Estate Tax.
- 10. That the decedent's estate was not subject to Indiana Inheritance Tax.

EXHIBIT A

This cocument Not valid unless embossed with the raised seal of Starke County, Indiana.

## Starke County, Indiana Certificate of Death

Starke County Health Department Starke County Courthouse Knox, Indiana 46534

	THE RECORDS IN THIS	SERIES AR	E CONFIDENTIAL PER	R IC 16-1-19-3									
TYPE/PRINT	1. DECEASED—NAME (First, Middle, Last) 2. SEX 3a. TIME OF DEATH 3b. DATE OF DEATH (Month)												
	IN Richard		L	Westfall	Male			11:37 r		ebruary 23, 2000			
PERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB	<u> </u>		5b. UNDER 1 YEAR 5c. UNDE				H (Mo. Day, Yr)	7. BIRTHPL	7. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)			
BLACK INK	290-34-6404		63	Months Days Hours Minutes			ıly 4,	1936	Detr	Detroit, Michigan			
BEAGINIAN	8a. WAS DECEDENT	8b. YEA	R LAST SERVED IN					ATH (Check only or					
	A U.S. VETERAN?	U.S.	ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL D Inpat	tient		OTHER-	☐ Nursing Home	Other (S)	pecify)			
	No		N/A	☐ ER/Outpatient ☐		DOA Residence							
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number)			9c. CITY, TOWN, OR I				ATION OF DEATH	- 1	COUNTY OF DEATH			
DECEDENT	Starke Mem	Knox	ζ		5	Starke							
	10. MARITAL STATUS	10. MARITAL STATUS 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE			128. DECEDENT			NT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of working most of working life. Do not use retired)			12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY		
	Married	" E	sarbara Pot	ts	Elevator Mech					ator Cor	nstruction_		
	130. RESIDENCE—STATE	13c. CITY, TOWN, OR		d. STREET AND N									
	Indiana						2	h 800	n 800 East				
	13e ZIP CODE 13f INSIDE		14. CITIZEN OF	15 WAS DECEDENT	OS HISPANIC ORIGIN?		16. RACE—American Indian.		1	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION			
	□ No	X Yes	WHAT COUNTRY	<sup>2</sup> <del>Ω</del> № □	Yes (If yes,	specify Cuban.	Black.	White, etc.		pecify only highest g			
	46534 139 ON A	FARM?	USA	Mexican, Puerto I	rican, etc.)		(Spec	" ite		Secondary (0-12) 3th	College (1-4 or 5 + )		
		☐ Yes					!		<u> </u>				
PARENTS		18. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Lest)  19. MOTHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Maiden Surname)											
	Ralph H	arry W	Mestfall					<u>inia Gul</u>					
INFORMANT	20a. INFORMANT'S NAME (	ype/Print)						ute Number, City or			elationship		
	Barbara We	stfall		2200	South	800 Ea	ast	Knox I	N 465	34 W:	ife		
	21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITI	ON D Ente	ombrent	21b. DATE AND PLAC					21c. LOCATIO	DN—City or Town, S	State		
	X☐XBuriel ☐ Cremati	on 🗆 Ren	noval from State	other place)	Februa								
	Donation Dother (	Specify)	/_	Chapel Lav	wn Memo	rial (	Barden	s	Sche	ererville	e, Indiana		
DISPOSITION	229. EMBALMER'S NAME			22b EMBALMER	LICENSE NO	t 18	23. \	VAS DEATH REPO	RTED TO COR	ONER?			
	Robert P.	Saul		297000	098 FE			<u>√</u> 2/10 □ /	'es				
	240 SIGNATURE OF FAINER	DIRECTOR	NO	24b()	ICENSE NUMB	ER A				R OF FUNERAL HO			
		()			(of Licensee)	ממ (				me FH19			
	29700098 FE 8178 Cline Avenue, Schererville, Indiana 46375												
	26. PART I. Enter the c	licasana inultia	s, or complications that ca	used the death Do not at	ter conspecific	terms, such as	cardiac of res	piratory			Approximate		
			ure. List only one cause of		nty K	ecort	ier:				Interval Between		
			- REDATIO								Onset and Death		
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition		DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)										
CAUSE OF	resulting in death)		ALCOHOLIC CIRRHOSIS OF LIVER										
DEATH	Conditions, if any, which gave			OR AS A CONSEQUEN									
	rise to the immediate cause. stating the underlying		с				_						
	cause lest			OR AS A CONSEQUEN	CE OF)								
	1.4.10.1		d.										
	PART II. Other significant cond				in Part I	7. WAS DEC		28a. WAS A			TOPSY FINDINGS		
	DIARETES M	CLLITO	is, hyner	TENSION		PREGNAN	IT OR 90 DA	YS PERFOR			E PRIOR TO ION OF CAUSE		
	CORONARY ART	ERY D	SEASE	TITI	HIIII	(Yes or n					? (Yes or no)		
				TireDE	KS 63						. <del></del>		
		CERTIFYIN	G PHYSICIAN To the t	est of my knowledge, de	ath occurred at t	he time, date, a	nd place, and	due to the cause(s)	as stated.				
	(Check only one)	HEALTH C	FFICER On the basis of	examination and/or inves	itigation, in my o	pinion, death oc	courred at the	time, date, and place	and due to the	cause(s) as stated.			
		CORONER	On the basis of examin	ation and/or investigation	, in my opinian, t	death occurred	at the time, da	te, and place, and d	ue to the cause(	(s) and manner as st	sted		
	296. SIGNATURE AND TITLE	OF CERTIFIER	Ala hu	J. M. ST.	CAL .	3	29c.	MEDICAL LICENS	NO.	29d. DATE SIGN	ED (Month, Day, Year)		
CERTIFIER			120 Buryanan	, m. 100 MG	LAND THE	7	/	010784	2.7	3.1.	2000		
	30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Print)												
	A. N. Damodaran, MD 1002 Edgewood Drive, Knox, IN 46534												
	31. HEALTH DEFICER'S SIGN	ATURE		A						32. DATE FILED	(Month, Day, Year)		
HEALTH OFFICER	Wal	M	1 will	7()				MARCH 1,			0000		
01110211	33. MANNER OF DEATH 340. DATE OF INJUR			Y 346 TIME OF 34c INJURY AT WORK?			RK?	34d DESCRIBE HO	W IN HIRY OC	MARLE	, 2000		
	33. MANNER OF DEATH		(Month, Da), Yea				RK? 34d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED						
	X Natural Pendin	a											
	Accident Investig	pation					24 1004701/0						
	Suicide Could		34e PLACE OF INJU building, etc. (Spi					34f LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, Sta			OWI, SIRE)		
	Determ Determ	nned											
	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year) 34h, MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no) If yes specify driver, passenger, pedestrian, etc.												
	Jag DATE PHONOUNCED D	CAU (Month, D	ay, rearr 34h MOTO	OH VEHICLE ACCIDENT	r (res or no)	ıı yes. specify (	uriver, passen	yer, pedestrian, etc.					
_													
	SDH06-004 State F	orm 10110	(R4/3-93) Deat	thcer/PD 1	1. 1.			- 11		To the second			